Tulk
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

(rantees

&8

&c

&e

&e

&e
&C

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS

GIVEN NAAMES

ABCDERGH ' I J XK . M N O |

Joshue

t Joshua

baniel c k

baniel C

A H Sch Tr

ﬁarvey

ldam H Sch Tr

| Isasac

i H Sch Tr

@aniel c John G

Adem B Sch Tr

ﬁ H Sch Tr

éeorge W In Trust

Gve's Ir

‘ Joshua W

GIVKN NAMES
PORSTUVWXYZ

William

Grantors
H

Cleim of Homestead
‘Shenk Sam'l's Hstate
Dove Abel M & wife
Turner Josiah & wife
:Holsinger John & wife

Fltzwater James W

Wine Christien & wife &e

Compton Wm B Comr &c
iMartz Jackson
?Harrison ¥m C & wife
fOrebaugh Hoeh & wife
Driver Zmeanuel

Gretten Geo G Comyr

Paul John Assignee

Ritechie Benjamin & wife

13 .

14

14

15

15

15
17

Grantees.
e | it
ﬁ 221;
; 299§ B&S
389 B &S
320, B &S
| 441§ B &S
: 416§Agreement§
345% B &S
9 B&S
565 B & S
475 B & S
61§ Bé&S
264§ B &S
299? Deed
528 B & S
179 B & s

18

ERIAY

Date of
Recordation !
. i

Dec

Dec

- Jan

i Dec

!

Feb
Feb

. Oct

- Feb

- Qet

. Dee

| Apr

Jul

Aug
lay

- Sep

13
}8
27
14
15
14
20
19
15
29
15
27
19

6

8

!

1876
1871
1874
1874
1875 :
1876 |
1876
1877 |
1877
1877
1878
1878 |
1878
1880
1880



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

(Grantees.

127

= _ T BRRRER
Grantees { ABCDEFOG H | I Jggﬁixﬁmg PO RSTUVWX Yz i Grantors Book I Page Inlgti;lrfm?nt Reomndation ‘
Fulk ibrahem F % Bowers Issac I & wife 20 166 | B &S | Nov 2 1881
; do &e fJames Ch Tr é ;Custer Berryman & wife 20 182 B & S - Hov 9 1861
o Eve ' | | Paul John Assignee 20 282 B &S  Dec 12 1861
do Adem H ‘ % Fulk Deniel's lstate 20 3691 B &S  Jem 13 1882 |
do %Mathias % §Shamk Christian J & Wifé 22% 18 B &S Nov 25 1882
do Abrahen ¥ | § Walmer John & wife 22 165 B &5 Jan 17 1885
do Abraham % ‘Breneman Melchiah & wife 22i 514§ B &S Teb 22 1883§
do Abrenm F | Bremneman Peter's ixors 22 315 B & S5 Feb 22 1883
do abrahem F | Bremnemen Peter & wife 22 5156 B & S  Teb 22 1883
do &e |Catharine ' Josiah's Heirs QEess Peter's ZEstate 22; 589§Partition: Mar 22 1883§
do &C%A H Sch Tr i éTaylor John W & wife 23 4035 B&S Oct 15 1883%
do 4brahan F j VWelmer Jolm & wife 24138, B &S Feb 20 1884
do &GéA H Sch Tr iRosenberger Gideon & wii325§ 68§ B & S Jul 24 1884%
do AH Ir g ‘Secrist David C & wife ’ 255 211% Dof Ir - Sep 15 18845
do George | ECommonwealth of Virginia 25% 251§ Patent  Sep <2 1884%
do | Isaac | Norris James W & wife 26 362 B & 5 lier 51 1885
do Catharine : § 'Geil John & wife ‘ 27§ 299% B &S Oet 15 1885§
do %George of C § ?Helbert liary ads Plat 27% 505% Sep Ct 1885,

§ § & S of Delinquent Land : f f

do George of C | Messerly J S Clerk 27 322 Tex Title Oct 24 1885
do DeWitt ; ‘Root Maria D\ . 28 229 B &S  Her 15 1886
do | ;Susannah c Driver Lewis V zsf 585; B &S Apr 22 188?;



128

Pullk
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do
do

Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS
ARBCDUENGIH

Adem H

ﬂarvey

gc

Harvey

Harvey

baniol C
George H
George H

Daniel
Harvey
George W
Daniel

Geo H

GIVHEN NAMKS
1 J] K1, MN
John G
Ids
Mary C
Isasc
Kelvina

O

GIVEN NAMKS
POQRSTUVWXYZ

i

§w1111am Sr

Willian
‘Timothy

Timothy

‘Samenthe

#*
Grantors

‘Aubrey WIl & wife
Fewley Jacob W & wifo &c
Shacklett Samuel

Shands & A Comr

Thomas Sarah B

iFulk William & wife
Niller ilizabeth's Lst
Haas Talfourd I Spl Comr
Turner Margaret

Fawley Robert T &c
Custer George W & wife
Fawley Jacob W & wife
Turner Sampson & wife
Bare Sarah

Myers John ¢ & wife
éMiller Samel

gholler Johm & Tr &ec
’Tusing Isreal & wife
Ritchie Benjamin & wife
Roller O B Spl Comr &ec
Fulk Timothy

Turner liargaret

(Grantees.
{ !
Book% Page E Instratant
A
Bl 489 | B &S
32? 224? B &S
32 279 B & S
36 428§ B &S
36 575 B & S
42 289 B & 5
44 21 Partition
51 78 B &S
51 78 B & S
52 357  Division
53 290 B & S
54 68 B &S
B4, 206 B &S
B4 310 B &S
65 17 B & S
55 183 3B & S
55 285 B & S
56 37 B &S
56. 162 B & S
56 272, B & S
57 261. B & S
57 262 3B & S

-+

Date of

Recordation

f Nov

Fab
Feb

Jan

: Fedb

Dec

Jun

| Jan

26

17
16
16
20
18
17

19
19
24
19

1887
1888
1888
1890
1890
1891
1892
1895
1895
18956

1
i
i
t

1895

1896
1896
1896

1896

1896

1896

1897

1897

1897
1897

1 1897



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees. 129

Gramees L PEETRa o WVWR 0 roalTUPWRw. Gramtors  mek me | I B
% Jemes W u Patterson B G Spl Comr 58 234 | Ba&s Apr 2 1898§
ii}eorge Fulk Joshua 59 403: B&S  Iov 2l 1898§
AT | § Hinkle I C & wife & 59 416 B &5  Tov 24 1898
%George H Harris JohmT Jr Spl Comr 59 427 3 & S Hov 30 1898%
Abrem ¥ . | Hinkle J M & § V 60 206 B &S  Feb 20 1899 |
é&Earvey Peterson lelvina 60 ' 483 B &S Apr 17 1899§
Bd | Weff E R & wife 60 493 B & S  Apr 17 1899§
| ‘Susen C Long J Y & wife 62 167 B &S  Nov 20 1899
Duleny W William P Fulk Harvey 62 275 B & S  Dec 15 1899
Bma T § Shaver Geo W & wife 62 279 B &S  Dec 16 1899
| Jemes ; Hulva S B & wife 66 10 B &S  Jun 17 1901
James L | ‘Purner David & wife 66 395 B &S  Nov 8 1901
George H | ; Fulk Sallie C 67 105. B & S  Jan 20 1902
1 | Jemes L f Fulk Philip H & wife 69 370! B &S  Jan 26‘1903é
Deniel ¢ | 1 Fulk John G & wife 70' 260 B &S  liay 18 1903
§ ‘Mathias § | Kenney Mary S & husb 72 134 B &S  Feb 27 1904
é ‘Robert S Turner B F & wife 75 514 B &S Apr 2 1904
: Mary © f Cubbage Rebecoa & husb 74 245 B & S Feb 21 1905 -
: Joseph A § Fulk Joshua W 74 551 B &S lay 2 1905
Bettie A | Fulk Hervey 7 490 B &S  Jun 15 1906
Hervey | | ‘Turner A M & wife &o 77 490 B & S  Jun 15 1906
| Laura F iWilliam | Souder W H & wife 78 394 B & S TTov 20 1906



Fulk
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

(irantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMHS

ABCDKYFK

Frank L

Charles B

George H

George w

G H

GIVEN NAMES

1] K

James L

J F

Laurse T

Joshua

J Calvin

Jacob H

I. M

N O

GIVEN NAMNS
PORSTUVWNXNXYZ

s

William

Grantors

lauzy Jecob X & wife
Fulk Williem & wife
Mey John H & wife &c
Reid Joseph A
Fitzwater Carson & wife
Ritchie Adan

Custer Jacob & wife &c
Rutherford A S

Brown John F & wife &c
Fulk Daniel & wife
Wine Benjamin & wife

u

&

Rook
:

78 |
ve%
80
80 .
81

81
82
83
85
86
87

(zrantees.

425?
451 |
165
a0

95
133

492
335

352
157

313

Page i

Kind of

Instrument

(v IR v B v B v~ B =< B v« B vs B « - AR « BN o < B v

o

[ 7}

£ 2 B B g

g::

£ & o

o2

L2

[ 2NN 4 BN &> BN 4]

U2

Date of
Recordation

Nov 27 1906

- Deo

liay
" Qot

3
17
16
28

6
29

1

7
29
29

1906
1907
1907
1907
1907
1908
1908
1908
1909
1909



