

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Fulk	Abraham F																								Bowers Isaac N & wife	20	166	B & S	Nov 2 1881	
do	&c									James Ch Tr																Custer Berryman & wife	20	182	B & S	Nov 9 1881
do		Eve																								Paul John Assignee	20	282	B & S	Dec 12 1881
do		Adam H																								Fulk Daniel's Estate	20	369	B & S	Jan 13 1882
do										Mathias																Shank Christian J & wife	22	18	B & S	Nov 25 1882
do		Abraham F																								Walmer John & wife	22	163	B & S	Jan 17 1883
do		Abraham																								Breneman Melchiah & wife	22	314	B & S	Feb 22 1883
do		Abram F																								Breneman Peter's Exors	22	315	B & S	Feb 22 1883
do		Abraham F																								Breneman Peter & wife	22	315	B & S	Feb 22 1883
do	&c	Catharine								Josiah's Heirs																Hess Peter's Estate	22	389	Partition	Mar 22 1883
do	&c	A H Sch Tr																								Taylor John W & wife	23	403	B & S	Oct 15 1883
do		Abraham F																								Walmer John & wife	24	138	B & S	Feb 20 1884
do	&c	A H Sch Tr																								Rosenberger Gideon & wife	25	68	B & S	Jul 24 1884
do		A H Tr																								Secrist David C & wife	25	211	D of Tr	Sep 15 1884
do		George																								Commonwealth of Virginia	25	231	Patent	Sep 22 1884
do										Isaac																Morris James W & wife	26	362	B & S	Mar 31 1885
do		Catharine																								Geil John & wife	27	299	B & S	Oct 15 1885
do		George of C																								Helbert Mary ads Plat & S of Delinquent Land	27	305		Sep Ct 1885
do		George of C																								Messerly J S Clerk	27	322	Tax Title	Oct 24 1885
do		DeWitt																								Root Maria D	28	229	B & S	Mar 15 1886
do																		Susannah C								Driver Lewis	28	385	B & S	Apr 22 1886

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z							Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Fulk															William Sr							Aubrey W M & wife	31	489	B & S	Nov 26 1887
do								John G														Fawley Jacob W & wife &c	32	224	B & S	Feb 4 1888
do															William							Shacklett Samuel	32	279	B & S	Feb 20 1888
do															Timothy							Shands E A Comr	36	428	B & S	Jan 20 1890
do	Adam H																					Thomas Sarah E	36	575	B & S	Feb 18 1890
do	Harvey																					Fulk William & wife	42	289	B & S	Dec 4 1891
do	&c							Ida														Miller Elizabeth's Est	44	21	Partition	Jun 3 1892
do	Harvey																					Haas Talfourd N Spl Comr	51	78	B & S	Jan 1 1895
do	Harvey																					Turner Margaret	51	78	B & S	Jan 1 1895
do								Mary C														Fawley Robert T &c	52	357	Division	Jun 17 1895
do															Timothy							Custer George W & wife	53	290	B & S	Dec 16 1895
do	Daniel C																					Fawley Jacob W & wife	54	68	B & S	Mar 16 1896
do	George H																					Turner Sampson & wife	54	206	B & S	Apr 20 1896
do	George H																					Bare Sarah	54	310	B & S	May 18 1896
do															Samantha							Myers John C & wife	55	17	B & S	Aug 17 1896
do	Daniel																					Miller Samuel	55	183	B & S	Nov 9 1896
do	Harvey																					Roller John E Tr &c	55	285	B & S	Dec 19 1896
do	George W																					Tusing Isreal & wife	56	37	B & S	Feb 19 1897
do	Daniel																					Ritchie Benjamin & wife	56	162	B & S	Mar 24 1897
do	Geo H																					Roller O B Spl Comr &c	56	272	B & S	Apr 19 1897
do								Isaac														Fulk Timothy	57	261	B & S	Nov 1 1897
do								Melvina														Turner Margaret	57	262	B & S	Nov 1 1897

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Fulk			William	Mauzy Jacob K & wife	78	425	B & S	Nov 27 1906
do		James L		Fulk William & wife	78	451	B & S	Dec 3 1906
do		J F		May John H & wife &c	80	165	B & S	Jun 17 1907
do	Frank L			Reid Joseph A	80	470	B & S	Sep 16 1907
do		Laura F		Fitzwater Carson & wife	81	93	B & S	Oct 28 1907
do	Charles E			Ritchie Adam	81	133	B & S	Nov 6 1907
do	George H			Custer Jacob & wife &c	82	492	B & S	Apr 29 1908
do		Joshua		Rutherford A S	83	335	B & S	Aug 1 1908
do		J Calvin		Brown John F & wife &c	83	352	B & S	Aug 7 1908
do	George W			Fulk Daniel & wife	86	157	B & S	May 29 1909
do		Jacob H		Wine Benjamin & wife	87	313	B & S	Oct 29 1909